ORDINANCE 2023-02 FIRE COMMISION APPOINTMENT TOWN OF HARTLAND

SHAWANO COUNTY

The Town Board of the Town of Hartland, does hereby ordain as follows:

Section 1: Ordinance 2023-02 is hereby created to read as follows:

The Town of Hartland shall provide three members for The Bonduel Area Fire Commission. These members shall consist of, The Town Chairman (two year term), and two other Town resident members, appointed by the Town Chairman, and approved by The Town Board. The resident member terms shall be two year and three year terms with the subsequent terms to be three year terms. The Fire Commission shall consist of no more than two town officials, and a minimum of one town resident.

Section 2: The creation of this ordinance shall be effective upon passage and posting as provided by law.

This ordinance was adopted at a regular meeting of The Town Board of The Town of Hartland on the 12th day of June, 2023, and shall be in force in perpetuity, or until revoked by a future action of this Board or any succeeding Board thereof.

x DDBh	
David Bohm, Chairman	
Timothy Leitermann, Supervisor	
Peter Schmidt, Supervisor	
Attested: X	

Carrie Bohm, Clerk